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A R E A A N D P O P U L A T I O N . 

7.—Population of Towns and Villages having 1,000 to 5,000 inhabitants 
in 1901 to 1911—concluded. 

Towns and Villages. 
POPULATION. 

1901. 1911 
Towns and Villages. 

POPULATION. 

1901. 1911. 

Prince Edward 
Island. 

Summerside 
Souris 

Quebec. 
Outremont 
Grand Mere 
Granby 
Shawinigan Falls 
Lauzon 
Magog . . 
Longueuil 
Buckingham 
Farnham 
St. JerQme 
St. Lamber t 
Coaticook 
Aylmer 
Rimouski 
Victoriaville 
La Tuque 
Black Lake 
Montmagny 
Nicolet 
Lachute 
Lake Megantic 
Laprairie 
Jonquieres 
Windsor Mills 
Asbestos 
St. Pierre aux Liens.. . . 
Richmond 
Mont Joli 
Ste. Therese 
Ste. Anne de Beaupre. . 
St. Jerome de Matane . . 
Ste. Agathe 
Beauharnois 
Terrebonne 
Ibervil le 
Waterloo 
St. Laurent 
B a i e S t . Paul 
Pointe Gatineau 
L'Assomption 
Roberval 
Drummondville 
Montmorency 
Beauceville 
Louiseville 
St . Raymond 
D'Israel i St . Gabriel de Brandon 

2,875 

1,148 
2,511 
3,773 

3,416 
3,516 
2,835 
2,854 
3,114 
3,619 

2,880 
2,291 
1,804 
1,693 

1,316 
1,919 
2,225 
2,022 
1,883 
1,451 

2,149 
783 
505 

2,057 
822 

1,541 

1,176 
1,073 
1,976 
1,822 
1,512 
1,791 
1,390 
1,408 
1,583 
1,605 
1,248 
1,450 

1,565 
1,272 

1,199 

2,678 
1,C" 

4,820 
4,783 
4,750 
4,265 
3,978 
3,978 
3,972 
3,854 
3,560 
3,473 
3,344 
3,165 
3,109 
3,097 
3,028 
2,934 
2,645 
2,617 
2,593 
2,407 
2,399 
2,388 
2,354 
2,233 
2,224 
2,201 
2,175 
2,141 
2,120 
2,066 
2,056 
2,020 
2,015 
1,990 
1,905 
1 
1 
1,857 
1,751 
1,747 
1,737 
1,725 
1,717 
1,677 
1,"~" 
1,653 
1,606 1,602 

Quebec—concluded. 
Lore t te 
Marieville 
Plessisville 
Beloeil 
St. Vincent de P a u l . . . . 
Ste. Rose 
Arthabaskavil le 
Malbaie 
St. Joseph (Beauce) 
St. Ti te 
Bedford 
Ste. Anne de Bellevue. . 
St. Joseph (Richelieu). 
St. George 
Acton Vale 
Grenville 
Pierreville 
Grande Baie 
Berthier 
Danville 
Sault au Recollet 
Huntingdon 
Bromptonville 
Lennoxville 
Lac au Saumon 
Point aux T r e m b l e s . . . . 
Deschaillons 
Laurentides 
Boucherville 
Amqui 
Waterville 
Masson 
Baie de Shawinigan — 
St. Remi 
Papineau.. ' . 
Bagotville 
Dorval 
Bienville 

Saskatchewan. 

8 8 6 York ton . , 
ggoWeyburn. 

Nor th Batt leford. 
Es tevan 
Swift Current 
Melville 
Battleford 
Indian Head 
Rosthern 675Moosomin. 

Yukon. 
Dawson Ci ty . . 

1,555 
1,306 
1,586 

1,462 
1,154 

995 
826 

1,117 

1,364 
1,343 

1,175 
495 

1,108 

1,364 
1,017 

1,122 

1,120 

1,213 
934 
940 

576 
1,012 

1,080 
772 
507 
481 
851 

700 
113 

181 
121 

609 
768 
415 

9 142 

1,588 
1,587 
1,559 
1,501 
1,492 
1,480 
1,458 
1,449 
1,440 
1,438 
1,432 
1,416 
1,416 
1,410 
1,402 
1,383 
1,363 
1,355 
1,335 
1,331 
1,311 
1,265 
1,239 
1,211 
1,171 
1,167 
1,161 
1,128 
1,097 
1,070 
1,054 
1,034 
1,024 
1,021 
1,015 
1,011 
1,005 
1,004 

2,309 
2,210 
2,105 
1,981 
1,852 
1,816 
1335 
1,285 
1 172 
1,143 

3 015 


